

ERRATA

Comparison of API and Minitek to Center for Disease Control Methods for the Biochemical Characterization of Anaerobes

SHARON L. HANSEN* AND BARBARA J. STEWART

Laboratory Service, Veterans Administration Hospital, Baltimore, Maryland 21218

Volume 4, no. 3, p. 228, column 1, line 49: "0.25% (wt/vol) phenol red" should read "0.025% (wt/vol) phenol red."

Page 231, column 2, reference 7, line 5: "1:291-301" should read "3:291-301."

Single Phage-Typing Set for Differentiating Salmonellae

M. GERSHMAN

Departments of Microbiology and Animal and Veterinary Sciences, University of Maine, Orono, Maine 04473

Volume 5, no. 3, p. 304 and 305, Table 2, column 1, line reading Type strain 36: "*S. binca*" should read "*S. binza*."

Page 305, Table 2, column 1, line reading Type strain 42: "42" should read "*S. senftenberg* 42."

Page 306, Table 2, column 7, line 1 under *S. senftenberg*: "<SCL" should read "CL."